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-COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JIVIIID_GC'\»’&ES'\IET/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK o
DJ Name: Hon. 1200 OLD TOWN ROAD
‘ RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIEILD, PA 16830
psress: 650 LEONARD ST L N
SUITE 133 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetepnone: (814) 765-5335 16830 WILLIAMS, JR, KENNETH D. .

1624 ROLLINGSTONE RD
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK L
1200 OLD TOWN ROAD Docket No.: CV-0000492-04
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 12/07/04

2005-528- 09

T PLTF

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ NORTHWEST SAVINGS BA, NK

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name)

TH D.
in the amount of $ 1.879.Q7 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/10/0%
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)

D Damages will be assessed on: ) Agment $_1,806.57
1 | Cofits $ 72.50
T ‘oudgment $__ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fee $ .00
| APF thal 2005 $.1,879.07

D Amount of Judgment Subject to ""Z Mo v

Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ ‘Iéost Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Wi||ia|ﬁ°ﬁ:’@faw005ts R
damages arising out of residential ia R
lease $ e ¥ Prot ge?rpf%d JrL}cIigment Total §__
AN wE e

CrOTE~ MO e

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL SETTLES,

OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

JAN 1 0 2005Date '“RL_.‘_O X ‘Q'LQDAQ , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

MDMG T == Q{;QC’\‘S)“J’ \@ , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC315-03  pamE PRINTED: 1/11/05 4:11:10 PM
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NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Northwest Savings Bank
Vs. No. 2005-00528-CD

Kenneth D. Williams Jr.

To: DEFENDANT(S)
NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $1,879.07 on the April 14, 2005.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Northwest Savings Bank
Plaintiff{(s)
No.: 2005-00528-CD
Real Debt: $1,879.07
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Kenneth D. Williams Jr. Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: District Justice
Date of Entry: April 14, 2005

Expires: April 14,2010

Certified from the record this April 14, 2005

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

3k s ok e ok vk e ok sk ofe s ke s sk ok she sk ok e sk ofe sk sk e ske st Sk she e se she sfe ke sk s sk sk sfe sk e S e st sk ke she e sk s ke ok s ofe s o ok sk ofe sk s e sfe afe fe sfe sk ok s e ke s ke sfe e ske she sk ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK,

PLAINTIFF,
Vs.

Kenneth D. Williams Jr.
208 Clearfield Street
Clearfield PA 16830

DEFENDANT (S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

No: 2005-00528-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue a writ of revival of lien for judgment entered on the 4/14/05 and enter it into

the judgment index against Kenneth D, Williams Jr. in the amount of $1,879.07 with

interest from N/A.

—id T P\‘}Q‘Pd,
FiLED O
p‘ﬁ:@% "%Sﬂ/ ot

SLocits to e
William A Shaw

urts
prothonotary/ Clerkof Go @)

Respectfully submitted,

BY:M &uu\{\

Mary F. Pierson \
Agent for Plaintiff
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY’ / / o Z{,‘/

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Northwest Savings Bank
Vs. Case No. 2005-00528-CD
Kenneth D. Williams Jr.
WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: Kenneth D. Williams, Jr.

1. You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive and
continue the lien of judgment to the above term and number.

2. The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $1,879.07

3. You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an
answer or otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do, judgment of revival will
be entered.

Date: Wednesday, March 31, 2010

(Jwﬁéz«

Prothonotary

Filing party:

Northwest Savings Bank
PO Box 337

Warren, PA 16365




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK,
No: 2005-00528-CD
PLAINTIFF,

VS.

Kenneth D Williams Jr
208 Clearfield Street
Clearfield Pa 16830

Nt N Nt N Nt Nt N N N N N N e’

DEFENDANT(S).

PRAECIPE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Issue judgment pursuant to Writ of Revival in favor of the Plaintiff and against the

Defendant (s) in the above captioned matter in the amount of $1.879.07. The Plaintiff
has served the notice of intention of filing this judgment upon the Defendant (s).

Respectfully submitted,

Agent for Plaintiff
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
PO Box 337
Warren, PA 16365
Phone: 814-728-7521

Date: July 26,2010
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NOTICE OF JUDGMENT
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Northwest Savings Bank

Vs. No. 2005-00528-CD

Kenneth D. Williams Jr.

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $1,879.07 on July 30, 2010.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

(A);U-, M’&W

William A. Shaw




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, J ) CIVIL DIVISION
)
PLAINTIFF, )
VS, ) No: 2005-00528-CD _ 5’ D /V
¢
Kenneth D Williams % -
208 Clearfield Street JUL 3 0
Clearfield Pa 16830 )
) ’(‘(/ William A. Shaw
DEFENDANT. Prothonotary/Clerk of Gourts

AFFIDAVIT OF MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF WARREN

The undersigned, being duly sworn abcording to law, says that we inquired with the web
site of the Defense Manpower Data Center, located at 1600 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 400,
Arlington, VA 22209, if the defendant(s) is/are in any branch of the military.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director of the Defense Manpower Data Center has sent back
our inquiry (copy attached) indicating that the Defendant(s) is/are not engaged in the
military service of the United States of America.

(/ Lee A. BarW

Subscribed and sworn to b€ re% )
7

Thi K"~ day of ,2010

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Barbara A. Faust, Notary Public
City Of Wamen, Wamen County
My Commission Expires Aug. 21, 2011
Member, Pennsvivania Assnciation of Notaries




Request for Military Status Page 1 of 2

4

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Jul-26-2010 08:17:29

% Military Status Report
I Pursuant to the Service Members Civil Relief Act

< Last Service

Name First/Middle| Begin Date | Active Duty Status | Active Duty End Date Agency
WILLIAMS | KENNETH |Based on the information you have furnished, the DMDC does not
JR D possess any information indicating the individual status.

Upon searching the information data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based
on the information that you provided, the above is the current status of the individual as to all branches
of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and Coast
Guard).

Yony Yh. Joasely-Digon

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400

Arlington, VA 22209-2593

The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense that
maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the
official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Service Members Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. §§
501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940).
DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced a small error rate. In the event the
individual referenced above, or any family member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that
the individual is on active duty, or is otherwise entitled to the protections of the SCRA, you are strongly
encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL http://www.defenselink.mil/fag/pis/PCO9SI.DR.html. If you have evidence the
person is on active duty and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of
the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. §521(c).

If you obtain additional information about the person (e.g., an SSN, improved accuracy of DOB, a
middle name), you can submit your request again at this Web site and we will provide a new certificate
for that query.

This response reflects active duty status inéluding date the individual was last on active duty, if it was

within the preceding 367 days. For historical information, please contact the Service SCRA points-of-
contact. :

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/appj/scra/popreport.do 7/26/2010




Request for Military Status Page 2 of 2

" More information on "Active Duty Status'’

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1) for a
period of more than 30 consecutive days. In the case of a member of the National Guard, includes
service under a call to active service authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense for a period
of more than 30 consecutive days under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national
emergency declared by the President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR)
members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the unit they support. This
includes Navy TARs, Marine Corps ARs and Coast Guard RPAs. Active Duty status also applies to a
Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S. Public Health
Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps) for a
period of more than 30 consecutive days.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active
duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be reported as on Active Duty under this certificate.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA
protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website certification should check to make sure the orders on
which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report
for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not actually begun active duty or actually reported for
induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who would rely on this certificate are urged to seck qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights
guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA are protected.

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a name and SSN provided by the requester.

Providing an erroneous name or SSN will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.
Report ID:JNDBL32LV7

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/appj/scra/popreport.do 7/26/2010



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, ) CIVIL DIVISION

)

PLAINTIFF, )

vs. ) No: 2005-00528-CD Fi LE /\/?

) /13905 -
Kenneth D Williams ) JUL
208 Clearfield Street ) ASh

. "

Clearfield Pa 16830 ) Pmﬂ‘:}'gg}cm& Courts

DEFENDANT.
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA )

COUNTY OF WARREN iss.:

Lee A Barney being duly sworn, deposes and states that he/she is over eighteen years of
age and is not a party to this action; that on the 2nd Day of April 2010.

deponent mailed the annexed Letter together with the Praecipe for Writ of Revival upon
the Creditor named herein in the following manner: First Class Certified Mail, Return
Receipt Requested, and First Class Regular Mail.

At time of service the Defendant was not a member of the military service of the United

%ﬂcﬁ JW

Lee A Barney

Subscribed and sworn to hefore me
This L;é “day of s _,2010 |

otary Public
MMONWEALTH OF PENNTY] YANIA
Notarial Sex
Barbara A. Faust, Nowi, - it
ity Of Warmren, Warren Courniy
My Commission Expires Aug. 21 7r 11

‘Member, Pennsylvania Associat ’anes

co
=




April 2, 2010

Kenneth D. Williams Jr.

208 Clearfield Street

Clearfield PA 16830

Re: Loan 1555009552, Writ Of Revival 2005-00528- CD

Dear Ken:

We are in the process of renewing our judgment against you on the above referenced loan
for another 5 years. Please see the enclosed “Writ Of Revival” from the Clearfield
County Prothonotary’s office. This continues to be a serious problem on your credit
report.

We would like to work with you to get your credit back on track. Please contact

me Toll Free at 1-888-588-3050 or 728-7507 to discuss the options

we have to offer. We can get you started on an affordable repayment plan.

We look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Mary F. Pierson
Northwest Savings Bank

Attachment



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Northwest Savings Bank
Vs. Case No. 2005-00528-CD

Kenneth D. Williams Jr.

WRIT O7 REVIVAL
TO: Kenneth D. Williams, Jr.

1. You are notified that the Plaintif: has commer:ced a proceeding to revive and
continue the lien of judgment to the above term and number.

2. The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $1,879.07

3. You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an
answer or otherwise plead to this writ. If you fa‘l to do, judgment of revival will
be entered.

Date: Wednesday, March 31, 2010

g

/

il 4

AN A 4
Prothonotary (
Filing party:
Northwest Savings Bank
PO Box 337

Warren, PA 16365
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NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK,

PLAINTIFF,

VS.
Kenneth D. Williams Jr.

208 Clearfield Street
Clearfield PA 16830

DEFENDANT (8)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

No: 2005-00528-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue a writ of revival of lien for judgment entered on the 4/14/05 and enter it into

the judgment index against Kenneth D. Williams Jr. in the amount of $1,879.07 with

interest from N/A.

COPY

Respectfully submitted,

BY:

Mary F. Pierson
Agent for Plaintiff
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK

-
~/ WilliamA_ Sha
rcmonotary/Clerk o;%oum




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK )
Plaintiff, ) No: 2005-00528-CD
Vs.
Kenneth D. Williams Jr.
208 Clearfield Street
Clearfield, Pa 16830
)
Defendant )
DATE OF NOTICE: May 14, 2010
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU.
UNLESS YOU ACT WITH TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT
MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO
ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.
NORTHWESTERN LEGAL SERVICES
100 MAIN STREET
BRADFORD PA 16701 (814) 362-6592

Respectfully submitted,

BY:

Contact Agent for Plaintiff

Mary F. Pierson

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
PO Box 337

Warren, PA 16365

Phone: 814-728-7507 (or)

Toll Free: 888-588-3050
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

M Keaneth. D i ang i

Street, AptINo.;

or PO Box No. 208 d/fdfrﬂd \S«L

“Ploarfictd [ 16850
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Certified Mail Provides:

& Amailing receipt
& A unique identifier for your grailpiece.
® Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders: I
A Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Priority Mailg. !
n Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail. ‘

& NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For‘
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

® For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to Jarovide proof of
delivery. To obtain. Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for -
ae duplé%ate return receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
‘required.

® For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery".

& If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, ﬁlease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt Is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, August 2006 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047
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B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

X [ Agent
[J Addressee

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Michae! } Anthony
228 Haines St

Kane, PA 16735

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
3. Service Type
O Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.0.D. |
O Yes |

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

; 2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

* PS Form 3811, February 2004

Honnd o e s arti

[l

i

7010 0780 0001 7?7?89 9hLékb !

Domestic Return Receipt

1

I

1

}

102595-02-M-1540 |
- !
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